Point Fencing Club Assumption of Risk

Safety is the number one priority of the Point Fencing Club. Safety must be the number one priority of every person participating in activities at The Point Fencing Club.

Every fencer engaged in the activities of the club, and every person attending the club in any capacity whatsoever, does so at his or her own risk and peril. Neither the organization having jurisdiction over the club nor the organization providing the club, nor the organization furnishing the place for the club, nor any officer, official, agent or employee of any of the aforementioned organizations, shall be liable in any manner. The aforementioned are not liable for any damage, injury, or loss suffered by any person as a club participant, official, attendant, or spectator at the club regardless of whether or not there has been compliance with the rules and regulations covering the club, and whether or not any official has waived or failed to enforce strict compliance therewith.

Association Operations Manual, 2000 Edition, Revision 2000.09 p.37
Date
Signature of The Point Fencing Club Member or parent/guardian
Printed signature of above person

adapted from the policy statement of the United States Fencing